506302515 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6349264 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNES ANSARI	06/08/2020
LIWEN JI	06/08/2020
BENJAMIN PARK	06/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENEVATE CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 THEORY
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64819US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAURIE G. BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Maurie G. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=64819US01_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0708

506302515

RECORDED: 10/14/2020

Docket No.: 64819US01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, YOUNES ANSARI, LIWEN JI, AND BENJAMIN PARK, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ENEVATE CORPORATION ("ENEVATE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Theory, Irvine, CA 92617 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ENEVATE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WATER SOLUBLE WEAK ACIDIC RESINS AS CARBON PRECURSORS FOR SILICON-DOMINANT ANODES

States and of countries foreign there	eto which may be granted thereon o	in, and any and all Letters Patent of the Unit r therefor, including any priority applicatio reign counterparts of such application and	ns,
Letters Patent of the United States	s and of countries foreign thereto s continuations, divisionals, reiss	forth and described therein, and any and which may be granted thereon or therefoues, reexaminations, extension, and foreign	re,
and deliver without further comp continuation, divisional, or reissue, of its successors and assigns, the inven- and in any country foreign thereto, a said inventions and in the adjudication	pensation any power of attorney, or other papers which may be necess tions described in said application and to cooperate and assist in the proton or reexamination of said Letters	EVATE , its successors or assigns, to exect assignment, application, whether origin sary or desirable fully to secure to ENEVAT and all patent rights therein, in the United Sta secution of interference proceedings involving Patent.	al, FE, tes
Inventor's Signature:	Joures Ausari 2454ERD5RE904DR Docusigned YOUNES ANSARI LIWEN JI 81D7F04E2936437 Docusigned by: LIWEN JI	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	LIWEN JI	Date: <u>6/8/2020</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Benjamin Park	Date:	

BENJAMIN PARK

PATENT REEL: 054050 FRAME: 0709